ROOSEVELT Community Garden

Growing Healthy Food, Connecting People and Building Community

Garden Member Agreement 2019 Growing Season

3
I agree to abide by the rules and regulations outlined in the Roosevelt Community Garden members manual.
Liberaby assume all risks and hazards that may arise from my activities at the Roosevel Community Garden and hereby release and hold harmless the North Shore Land Alliance, its trustees, officers, directors, employees, representatives, agents and volunteers (collectively, the "Releasees"), from any and all liability and responsibility whatsoever, however caused, for any and all damages, claims, or causes of action that I, my estate, heirs, administrators, executors or volunteers may have for any loss, illness, personal injury, death, or property damage arising out of, connected with, or in any manner pertaining to my involvement in the Roosevel Community Garden, whether caused by the negligence of Releasees or otherwise.
I further agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless North Shore Land Alliance from any claims, loss, liability, damage, or costs, including court costs and attorney fees, which North Shore Land Alliance may incur as a proximate result of any act or omission on my part.
I understand that North Shore Land Alliance may record and/or photograph me with a camera or other photographic, recording or electronic medium and consent to the use publication or display of any such recordings for any promotional or educational purpose. I waive all claims for compensation, liability or damage relating to any such use.
I agree to all of the guidelines of the Roosevelt Community Garden.
Name:
Telephone Number:
Preferred E-mail Address:
Physical Address:
Signature:
Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature (if Gardener is under 18 years of age:)

Please return signed waiver to North Shore Land Alliance at P.O. Box 658, Oyster Bay, New York 1177. Questions may be directed to Andrea Millwood at 516-922-1028 or andrea@northshorelandalliance.org.